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TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED 

NAME 

Harry A. Setzer 

AMOUNT OF REFUND 
REQUESTED 

$111. 50 

First Federal Savings & Loan Association 
for Tillotson Construction Company 75.62 

Asplundh Tree Expert Company 

Arnold Zagora and wife 

Fred N. Hall, Jr. and wife 

Frank H. Ross, Jr. and wife 

John L. Rhinehardt, Jr. and wife 

Blaine C. Miller and wife 

Julian P. Lane and wife 

Wilkes S. Hall 

Mrs. Iris R. Ferguson 

Marsh Realty Company 
for Joyce M. Davis 

Quality Leasing of Kentucky, Inc. 

Dora Allen Craig 

Dora Allen Craig 

Total 

458.63 

76.23 

32.55 

9.16 

35.68 

23.02 

4.24 

24.31 

10.47 

30.49 

223.55 

4.05 

3.85 

$1,123.35 

REASON 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 





[larch. 9, 1970 
Resolution Book 7 - Page 55 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND 
OF CERTAIN TAXES 

Refer<cnce is made to the schedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Re-

quested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On 

the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following 

facts are found: 

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayer;s 

set out on the list attached to the Docket. 

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers: 

made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule 

within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid. 

3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through cleridal 

error or by a tax illegally levied and a.ssessed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City 

of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 9th day 

of ___ '_,1_a_r_c_h ________ , 19~, that those taxpayers listed on the 

schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts, 

therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the 

55 

minutes of this meeting. Read, approved and adopted by the Citv Council 

Approved as to form: 

/I~ tv: ihfJ&M }. 
, City Attornev' 

'-.,', 

of the City of Charlotte, North Caroline., in 
regular session convened on the 9th day pf 'larch; 
1970, the reference having been made in t'~inute Boc~: 
53, at Pa~e , and recorded in full in 
Resolution Book 7, at Page 55. 

Ruth Armstrong 
City Clerk 


