....

NAME	AMOUNT OF REFUND REQUESTED	REASON
Harry A. Setzer	\$111.50	Clerical error
First Federal Savings & Loan Association for Tillotson Construction Company	on 75.62	Clerical error
Asplundh Tree Expert Company	458.63	Clerical error
Arnold Zagora and wife	76.23	Clerical error
Fred N. Hall, Jr. and wife	32.55	Clerical error
Frank H. Ross, Jr. and wife	9.16	Clerical error
John L. Rhinehardt, Jr. and wife	35.68	Clerical error
Blaine C. Miller and wife	23.02	Clerical error
Julian P. Lane and wife	4.24	Clerical error
Wilkes S. Hall	24.31	Clerical error
Mrs. Iris R. Ferguson	10.47	Clerical error
Marsh Realty Company for Joyce M. Davis	30.49	Clerical error
Quality Leasing of Kentucky, Inc.	223.55	Clerical error
Dora Allen Craig	4.05	Clerical error
Dora Allen Craig	3.85	Clerical error
Total	\$1,123.35	

## TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

n the state

a a secondaria da secondari ça i ar in î . -· . . . . . . . . a da talan wa 

i stitus in . 

March 9, 1970 Resolution Book 7 - Page 55

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

Reference is made to the schedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found:

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers set out on the list attached to the Docket.

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.

3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1970, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting. Read, approved and adopted by the City Council

Approved as to form:

22.0

Henry W. Underhill City Attorney/

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 9th day of March; 1970, the reference having been made in Minute Book 53, at Page , and recorded in full in Resolution Book 7, at Page 55.

55

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk